Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0100-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
Rock Quarry Retail www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the south side of Interstate-40, east of Rock Quarry Road at
2003 Rock Quarry Rd.
REQUEST: Development of a 1.56 acre tract zoned NX-3-CU with 0.01 acres of right-of-way

dedication and a net area of 1.55 acres. A proposed new restaurant/retail building
totaling a gross area of 3,600 sf (1,800 sf of restaurant and 1,800 sf of retail
space).

BOA-0031-2020 - Approved 7/13/20: Request of a 139'ft driveway variance from
Unified Development Ordinance Sec.8.3.5.C.3.c.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated June 16, 2021 by CE GROUP.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Stormwater

1. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

2. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
3. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall

be approved (UDO 9.2).

M RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:

Engineering
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1. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 1712591179 and 1712590059 shall be
approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and
a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to the Development
Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not
provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

2. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

3. A5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services

Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.
The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Comply with all conditions of BOA-0031-2020 and Z-7-2019.

Engineering

2. A public infrastructure surety for 9 street trees shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

3. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

4. A fee-in-lieu for 1' width sidewalk on Rock Quarry and 6' width (10LF) for Edwin Drive shall be paid to
the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

5. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
Development Services — Development Engineering.

Stormwater

6. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

7. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any

nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).
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8. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department
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Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0100-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

Rock Quarry Retail www.raleighnc.gov

stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

9. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way. This development proposes 3 street trees along Rock Quarry Rd, 6 street trees along Edwin

Drive.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to

request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: December 7, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: ' ' 72,4/.,/&4/
Devgfpmemf Services Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy

ASR-0100-2020 Rock Quarry Retail

Date:
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i o e whe st s plans s feancad Ui Devclopment Ordinance (UDO) Section
0.2.6, Please check te appropriate building fypes and include the plan checklist document when submitling

Office Use Only: Case #

Planner (print):

Building Type Site Transaction History |
[ Detached [/] General | Subdivision case #:
plan case
o (] wixed 2 | i of Appropriatenass #
[ Apartment [C] ‘Openiot | Board of Adjustment #: BOA0031:2020
Zoning Case #: Z007-15
Ci
[ Tountouse = M | Administrative Allemale

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLI

m o

CURRENT EDITION)
UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
TANGE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE
‘OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A
'SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE
ACHEVED, FERROUS SANTTARY SEWER PIPE SHALL 62 SPECIFED 8 INSTALLED T0
NOT BE

bz FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50" FROM A PUBLIC WELL
5. WEHEN INSTALLING WATER A/0F SEWER MAIS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
TWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10. IF THIS SEPARATION CANI MAINTAINED DUE TO
EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED I3 THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE
TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF
THE SENER & MUST B APPROVED 8 THE PLBLIC LT L DIST

c wmm 1715 MPOSSIBLE T0 OBTAN PROPER SEPARATION. O ANVTIE A SANTTARY
e DIP MATERAL

EXTENDED 10 ON EAGH SIOE OF GROSSING MUST SE SPECIFIED & NSTALLED T0

WATERLINE SPECIFICATH

50 MINIMUW HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN AL SANITARY SEWER &

'STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER

MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN

CROSSINGS MANTAI 2 . VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SNTARY SEWER & P

ROSSINGS WHERE ADEGUATE SEPARATIONS CANGT BE ACHIEVED,
SPECIFY DIF MATERIALS & A CONGHETE CRADLE HAVING o N, CLEARANCE (PER
‘CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & 549)

°

GENERAL INFORMATION

ITIES SHALL CROSS
18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED

mES witH

Development name: Rock Quarry Ret
Yes [JNo

nside Gitylimits?

D REVISIONS.

IEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED

B
PLA §10R PROFLE 8Y THE GITy OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR T0
CONSTRUCTION

4 ERVICE TO

Property address(es):

2003 Rock Quarry Road

RESIDENGES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOLT GONSTRUCTION OF PROJEGT. ANY NECESSAR
SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS AL BE PRECEDED 51 A 24 HOUR ADVAICE ROTICE TO T T

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

ASR-0100-2020

FOR

ROCK QUARRY RETAIL
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DECEMBER 1, 2020
REVISED June 16, 2021

Site PLN.(s):1712-59-1179

OF FALEIGH PUBLIC UTLIES DEPATH
B 40 MNMUM
COVER 1S REUIRED ON ALL REUSE NANS

6. IT1S THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER &

Gompany: PS| Rock Quarry LLG
‘Address: 7609 Business Park Drive Greensboro, NC 27409

TitlerPhil Kleinman, member-manager

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use. BEING USED N ‘OF A SITE UNLE
s DIRECTED 8 THE ITY OF FALEGH PUBLIC UTLITES DEPARTUENT TS NGLUDES
New RetailiRestaurant building 3,600 sf with assaciated parking DiRECTS B THE e UmL T DS S
HANDBOOK PRocEDuRE
2 x2
WATERLINE EASEMENT MEDIATELY ADIACENT NOTE 1713 THE APPLCANTS
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW  PrESSURE
Current Property Owner/Developer Conlact Name: L
NOTE! please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form. RowoR EASEUENT LINE s seAceD LVER 75 LINEAR FECT WM
B i Pl

BACKWATER Vs ARE REou\RED ONALL SWTARY SEWER SERVIGES TAVNG BULONE
DRAINS LOWER T EAM
SLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE O8TANED Friow

Phone #:336-851-0558 [ Emait
[ Appiicant NameJoe Faukner, RLA LEED AP

NCDWa,
INPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
11.NCDOT/ Y T
TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR To

| Address:301 Glenwood Avenue Suite 220 Raleigh, NC 27603

Company: CE Group, Inc:
| Email: Joe@CEGroupine.com

Phone # 919-367-8790 ext 102

12.GREASE INTERGEPTOR | OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION

Pagedof2 AsON020720

raleighnc:gov

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all

SITE DATA
Zoning distrit (f more than one, please provide the
acréage of each):

NX-3-CU

BUILDING DATA
Exisiing grass floor area (1ot 1o be dermolished)
0

Existing gross floor area to be demolished
0

Gross site acreage: 1.56 ac New gross floor area: 3,600 s

[ Totals7gross ffo remai and new): 5,600 ¥

#of parking spaces required: 18 spaces

#of parking spaces proposed: (34 spaces
Overlay Distrct (i appliceble)
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4). vacant

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Restaurant/ Rolail_

| Proposed # of buidings: 1

Proposed # of stories for each: 1

SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR
JLDING PERMIT. CONTACT STEPHEN CALVERLEY AT (919) 996.2334 OR
stophen caivriey @raleighnc gov FOR MORE INFORMATION
13, APPLY FOR CERTIFICAT

TH HAZARD
PENDIX.B OF THE
THESE THE DEVICES

st et A
THE UNIVER:
NSTALLED AND TESTED BOTH INTIAL AND PERIOOIC TESTG THEREAFTER) m

CROSS.CONRECTION CONTROL PROGRAN, WHICHEVER 5 MORE STRINGENT. CONTAGT
OANIE HARTLEY AT
ZONING CONDITIONS

L T W0 Bed Quien RN, Ui Wikh Ony SIS QTS
Approimatly 155 srs losted o th atsid f Rck RnadandmughlyASﬂ
o of e inerccton of Cross Link Proctor Road, at 2003 Rock Qu
Rond ire resoned 1o Neighborhood Mixed D T S Condtios] U (O3,
cu).

Conditions dated:  August 21,2019

1. Building height shall not exceed thirty five feet (35').
wrtment Build

3. School, public or private (K-12); Day care, home; Day care center; Outdoor sports or
ol Sty 250 i, Bl s o P gl e S
Veicle fucl fuel);
center, jail p
4. No sit plan for new dﬂelcpmzm on he suict property shall be appm»ad wn)mm
provision for ciher a Type 1 o Type 2 Protective Yard slong e souhern
T hired with Lot 1 30d Lot 7 2 deiced i that certain it recorded n Book of
Maps 2013 at Page 1183 of the Wake County Register of Deeds so long as cither Lot
Tor7 is zoned residential,
5. Nosite plan for new development on the subject property shall be approved with new
imgervous s witin 5 o the Edin Dive iht oy
Ot g gilng sl o o Al ot S
7. No site plan for new development on the subject property shall be approved with
refie vorage es wiin SO of the sonier propety e sard ik Lot 1 and
7 as depicted in that certain plat recorded in Book of Maps 2013 at Page 1183 of
the Wake County Register of Deeds so long s cither Lot 7 or 7 is zoned residenial

27 MET

STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface: Ploposedinpeniois Sufoce
Square Feet: 15751 Acres: 0.54 a Square Feet: 23,850 sf

Isthisa flood hazardarea? ] Yes  [¥) No

FEMA Map Pansl #. 1712 STAT1206)
Neuse River Buffer [ Yes

[ Wetiands [IYes  WiNo

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
Total# of dwelling units: [ Total # of hotel units:

#of bedroom units: fbr["] 2br[] 3br(] 4abrormore [ ]

#of lols: = s your project a cottage court?_| 1 Yes. [JNo

CONDITION 1 - BUILDING HEIGHT LESS THAN 3¢

CONDITION 2. N0 TOWNHOUSE G APARTMENT BUILDING USE PROPOSED.

CONDITION 3 - NONE OF THESE USES ARE PROPOSED.

CONDITION 4 - TYPE 2 PROTECTIVE YARD IS PROVIDED SEE SITE PLAN.
LANNED ON

CONDITION - ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING IS FULL CUTOFF DESIGN.

CONDITION 7 - NO REFUSE STORAGE AREA IS PLANNED WITHIN 50-FEET OF SOUTHERN PROPERTY.
UNE.

SOLID WASTE NOTE:

REFUSE COLLECTION WILL BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE CONTRACTOR

&P repusLIC

W | semees

1262021

SIGNATURE BLOCK

1 hereby designate 490 faukaor LA serve as my ager
regarding this application, 1o recelve and response to administrative commants, to resubmit plans on my behalf,
and to represent me in any public meeting regarding tis application

Ui ave road, acknowedge, and afimtht s rcectis conforming ol applicaton teqertents
applicable with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the fiing

Premier Stores, Inc.

Re: ASR.0100-020 Rock Quarry Retail

Dear Kamarsha Ryan

Page2of2 RevsiOND78720

valeighnc.gov

calendar and submittal policy, which states: apphcalmns ‘will expire after six consecutive: months of inactivity. NC27610
Signature: 71 Date 2/ revr o e
Printed Name: Phil Kleinman, meber-manager PSI Rock Quarry; LLG o vl o
Best Regards.

Timothy M Volk
Republic Services

UDO 8322 (TC-6-19

THIS SITE WILL BE EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENT

TC5A-18

ROCK QUARRY ROAD SHALL BE DESIGNATED THE PRIMARY STREET

INTERSTATE 40

SUBJECT
PROPERTY <

THIN 75.FEET OF EDWIN DR.

WHEREAS Maury snd Carltte Carton, property owners, and Premier Stores, Inc. developer

VICINITY MAP
1"= 500
OWNER

PSI ROCK QUARRY, LLC

7609 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE
GREENSBORO, NC 27409-9696

VARIANCE REQUEST

80A-0031-2020 - 7/13/2020

Decision: Approved with the condition that crve-thru services are profibited.

9 foot vartance from

Sec.35.Cac of the Unified Development Ordinance vt i érivensy dedn\cf 100 foct In oedor 13 conchract
a diveway hat 1 161 fet rom an eXsina iewor o an adiatent parclus pot of & Droposed Bt cOnSructan approNMOREY
31040 f mined use commertn bukding on 1155 st se soed NOC3-C1 locted 3005 Rock ey oad

PROJECT CASE# ASR-0100-2020

Right Way Obstruction Notes:

Street, Lane, and Sidewalk closures or detours: Prior to any work that impacts the
right-of-way or closing of any street, lane, or sidewalk, the contractor must apply for a
permit with Right-of-Way Services.

A permit request with a traffic control and/or pedestrian plan shall be submitted to
eyword “Right-of-Way

Services.

Prior to the start of work, the Client shall schedule a Pre-Construction meeting with the
Engineering Inspections Coordinator to review the specific components of the approved
plan, and ensure all permits are issued.

The City of Raleigh requires an approved Right-of-Way Obstruction Permit for work on
any publicstreet or sidewalk and NCDOT road within Raleigh's Jurisdiction.

All Traffic Control Signage and practices shall adhere to the Manual on Uniform Traffic
Control, and the latest edition of the NCDOT “Standard Specification for Roadway
Structures”, NCDOT “Roadway Standard Drawing Manual”, and the NCDOT supplement

to the MUTCD.

All public sidewalks must be accessible to pedestrians who are visually impaired and/or

people with mobility concerns. Existing and alternative pedestrian routes during
construction shall be required to be compliant with the Public Rights of Way
Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG), the ADA Standards for Accessible Design and the
Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD).

All permits must be available and

INDEX TO DRAWINGS

ible on site during the operation.
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EXISTING PLAN

SITE PLA

GRADING PLAN

UTILITY PLAN

LANDSCAPE PL

LIGHTING PL/

POND DETAIL

FIRE PROTECTION PL/

BUILDING ELEVATIONS EXHIBIT
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SIGHT LINE EXHIBIT

SITE DATA
CURRENT OWNER:  PSIROCKQUARRY LLC
SITE ADDRESS: 3 ROCK QUARRY ROAD

‘GENERAL NOTES

- BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIO SURVETS ARE CARRIED OUT
113012020 TO 713012020 BY CE GROUP, IN

RALEIGH N 2 EX\SY\NG uNDERGRouND STRUCTURES AND UTLITES
PN Tizssi7e JASED ON ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY
DEEDBOOK/PAGE: 1798411148 SROM BE5T AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWNGS, THE
CURRENT USE ANt CONTRAGTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS, INGLUDING.
RESTAURANT ISHMENT) A0 VERTICAL LOCATION OF ALL
RETAIL UTLITES, PRIOR T0 STARTING CONSTRUCTION AD NOTIFY
ZoNED: NX-3-CU (NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE) THE ENGNEER OF ARY DISCREPAN
27207 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT &11 AND THE GITY OF
SITE AREA. 468,082 SF /156 AC RALEIGH PUBLIC UTIITIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
FAWDEDICATION: 2563 57001 AC ANYDI
NET SITE AREA 67519 SF /155 AC 4 AL CONGTRICTION SHALL B IN CONFORMANGE T0 THE

BUILDING SETBACKS:

FRONT S
SIDE STREET 5
SIDE LOT LINE o0Re
REARLOTLINE 0 0RE
PARKING SETBACKS:
FRONTSTREET 10
SIDE STREET 10
SIDE LOT LINE 0ORY
REARLOT LI

00RY
BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES MAX; 35' MAX (27-19)

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA:  £737 SF /002 AC.

AVENITY AREA REQUIRED (@ 10%) = 6.7
AENITY AREA PROVIDED <3 750 & (a0

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA
BUILDING AREA
RESTAURANT £1800SF / 004 AC
u
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
‘CONCRETEIPAVEMENT:

FUTURE
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 223850 SF 10,54 AC

PARKING CALCULATION

RESTAURMNT (1SPACE 15007 GFA) =12 SPACES
RETAIL (1 SPACE | 300 SF GFA) 6 SPACES
REQUIRED " 1aspaces

34 SPACES INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACE.
4 COVERED BIKE SPACES
NOTE: APPLICANT'S PROPOSED RESTAURANT USE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SEATING CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS
15 ASR PLANS SE OF 12 SPACES,
IF THE SEATING REQUIRES MORE OR ADDITIONAL PAKTING
'SEATING, IT MUST BE PROVIDED PER SEC. 7.1.2.C

SURFACE PRRWING PROVIDED EXCEEDS 150 OF REQURED PARKNG

RATIO, STORMWATER RUNOFF 1S DESIGNED FOR 10-YR STORM EVENT
UD0SEC. 71201

0. Maximum Surface Parking Provided

messires o mitigte the aditions!imperviou ufacemust e tized.
2. Detainstormusterrunofft pre-devalopment leves o the 2, 30-and30-
yese storm eventor the parking sre bore the i,

H
H
£
g

5
F
z
o
F)
2

e ANDS
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD.

RD AREA PER FENA FIRM PANEL 1712 MAP NUMBER
37201712001 EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2

CROSS ACCESS PROVIDED.

NORTH TO PARCEL PIN 1712-60-1386.
'SOUTH TO PARGEL PIN 1712:59-0050

gy ety
g
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S
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REVISIONS

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 2nd REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 15! REVIEW COMMENTS

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 4th REVIEW COMMENTS

CE GROUP

301 GLENWOOD AVE. 220
RALEIGH,NC 27603
PHONE: 919-367-8790
FAX: 919-322-0032

www.cegroupinc.com

License # C-1739

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
ROCK QUARRY RETAIL
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD
COVER
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

June 16, 2021

Project No.
127-245

mputer Dag. Name,

127-245 cover

Sheet No:

Oho-1 1
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EXISTING PARKING LOT FAMILY DOLLAR STOF

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 2th REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 15! REVIEW COMMENTS

013 PG
ZONED NX-E-PLCU
‘COMMERGIAL

CE GROUP

H
o 301 GLENWOOD AVE. 220
hE e e RALEIGH,NC 27603
25 FOUNTAR DRIVE LLC PHONE: 919-367-8790
ofd 0B 12527 PG 589 FAX: 919-322-0032
380 ZONEDR10.
g5t AeARTHENTS
Egs
EEH www.cegroupinc.com
353
52
g2 License # C-1739
‘GENERAL NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS ARE CARRIED OUT
‘ON AND BETWEEN /3012020 O 713012020 BY GE GROUP. INC.
EXISTING UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES.

THE HORIZONTAL ANGYERTICAL LOCATION OF ALL
UTILITIES, PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY.
THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISC

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACTS11 AND THE CITY OF
RALEIGH PUBLIG UTILTIES AT LEAST 43 HOURS PRIOR TO

Foee koo
g

T

E
2

UCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE TOSHE

GITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

ALLWATER AND SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION SHALL 8E

IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLI
UTILITY DEPARTMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ALLWORK WITHIN THE NC.D.OT.

ROCK QUARRY RETAIL
EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD

(GHT-OF WAY SHALL
CONFORN TON.C.0,0.T. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
7. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S NOT LOCATED INAFLOOD.
WAZARD AREA PER FEMA FIRM PANEL 1712 MAR NUVBER
72017 1200) EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2005
SNGLE RESIDENGE i
P 3
p { 712885010
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REVISIONS

N SCALE: 1 =20
1712503440 T
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ZONED 0.3

SINGLE RESIDENCE
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DRIVE

LEGEND

I:l AMENITY AREA

[0 CROSS AGCESS EASEMENT
I |
OOOEX

‘COORDINATE WITH ADIACENT OWNER FOR

"REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKING LINES "
1712501386

g

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 15! REVIEW COMMENTS

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 31t REVIEW COMMENTS

EXISTING PARKING LOT
2001 ROCK QUARRY RD

ZONED NX-TPLCY
‘COMMERGIAL )
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GENERAL NOTES
1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS ARE CARRIED OUT
AND BETWEEN 1/3012020 TO 77302020 BY CE GROLP, INC.
2. EXISTING UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES
JARE BASED ON ON.THE-GROUND SURVEYS AND
FROM BEST AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. THE
ONTRAGTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS, INGLUDING
THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION
UTILITIES, PRIOR T0 STARTING CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY
THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANGIES.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT 811 AND THE GITY OF
RAL T
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CURRENT OWNER:  PSIROCK QUARRY LLG
SITE ADDRESS: 2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD.

EXISTING

461,

P
DEEDBOOK/PAGE: 17984111145
CURRENT USE: VACANT

PROPOSEDUSE:  RESTAURANT (EATING ESTABLISHMENT)

SITE PLAN
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD

ZonED: NX3-CU (NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE)
SITE AREA: 466,082 SF /156 AC
RIWDEDICATION:  £563 SF/0.01 A

NETSITE AREA 67,519 SF /155 AC

%
0059 a
L&L TURF FARMS, LLC
2005 ROCK QUARRY RD
DB 15862 PG 1976

ROCK QUARRY RETAIL
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

BUILDING SETBACKS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

BM 2013 PG 1183
ZONED R4

SINGLE RESIDENCE

MAX 2

19)

—_— ZONED R4
TWO FAMILY DUPLEX 10LF FEEINLEY
FORS SIDEWALK
MAY 18, 2021

DUE EXIST. STORM
DRAINAGE CONFLICT

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA:  £737 SF /002 AC

AMENITY AREA REQUIRED (@ 10%) = 6,752 SF
AVENITY AREA PROVIDED = 7,730 SF (11.4%)

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

BUILDING AREA
AURANT 18005/ 004 AC

2

DR
THO FAMILY
TOTAL BUILOING ARER =360 SF 1008 AC
CONCRETE/PAVEMENT. 19,775 SF 1045 AC
FUTURE F 1001 AC
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 223850 SF 1054 AC
PARKING CALCULATION
RESTAURANT (1 SPACE /150 SF GFA) 125PACES
RETAIL (1 SPACE | 300 SF GFA) = 6SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED 18 SPACES
PROVIDED.

'COVERED BIKE SPACES
NOTE: APPLICANTS PROPOSED RESTAURANT USE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SEATING CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS
FOR PARKING SHOWN ON THIS ASR PLANS SE OF 12 SPACES.

IF THE SEATING REQUIRES MORE OR ADDITIONAL PAKRING
2 'SEATING, IT MUST BE PROVIDED PER SEC. 7.1.2.C
OF THE UDO.
SURFAGE PARKING PROVIDED EXCEEDS 1503 OF REQUIRED PARKNG
RATIO, STORMAATER RUNOFF 1S DESIGNED FOR 0.YR STORM EVENT
UD0SEC. 71201
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REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 2th REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 15! REVIEW COMMENTS

301 GLENWOOD AVE. 220
RALEIGH,NC 27603
PHONE: 919-367-8790
FAX: 919-322-0032
wwiw.cegroupinc.com

License # C-1739

GROUP

‘ON AND BETWEEN 13012020 TO 713012020 BY CE GROUP, INC.
2. EXISTING UNDERGROUND STRUGTURES AND UTILITIES

‘GENERAL NOTES
1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS ARE GARRIED OUT
'SHOWN ARE BASED ON ON-THE GR(
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
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UTILITY PLAN
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

STREET TREES:

ROCK QUARRY ROAD TYPE C3 STREET PROTECTIVE YARD:

5715 FRONTAGE.

REQUIRED = 1 TREE AT 40' O.C. = 3 LARGE TREES REQUIRED 10'BUFFER, £140 LF BOUNDARY

LARGE TREES PROVIDED SHRUBS REQUIRED = 30100 L = 42 SHRUBS REQUIRED
) Ulmas Denada Charm’ PROVIDED [

cown DRVE 47 lx comuta Burtodi Nana® PROVIOED

2221LF FRONTAGE
REQUIRED = 1 TREE AT 40'0,C. = 6 LARGE TREES REQUIRED

LARGE TREES PROVIDED:
(6) Ulmus ‘Danada Charm’ PROVIDED
TYPE2 YARD : PARKING AREA:
20' PROTECTIVE YARD, 356 LF BOUNDARY 34PACES
SHADE -1 HADE
INDERSTOR) " SHRUBS PROVIDED:

) Acer rubrum ‘October Glory’ PROVIDED
‘SHRUBS REQUIRED = 30100 LF = 107 SHRUBS REQUIRED.

SHADE TREES PROVIDED:

l
(19 Ext e
(1)3" MULBERRY, (1) 3" SWEET GUM, (1) &' SWEET GUM, (1) ° HICKORY,
(1)5° MULBERRY. 1) 3" SWEET GUM, (1) 6" HICKORY. (1) ' HICKORY,
(1)4" SWEET GUNL, (1) MULBERRY, (1) 5" OAK, (1) 3" SWEET GUM,
(1)9" TULIP POPLAR
UNDERSTORY TREES PROVIDED:

(11) Lagerstroemia x Catawba’ PROVIDED

(5 Amolanchior arboroa PROVIDED

(107) lfex cronata ‘Chesapeake’ PROVIDED.

SIGHT LINE EASEMENT NOTE:

WITHIN THE AREA OF THE SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS,
OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24" AND 8' ABOVE THE CURB
LINE ELEVATION OR HTE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IN NO CURBING EXISTS.

LEGEND
|:| AVENITY AREA
FUT0T0505]  CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
i |
[Fatatave"]

TREES FOR CREDIT WITH
CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

STREET TREE NOTES,
1) A2 YEAR WARRANTEE AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD IS
REQUIRED AFTER FINAL INSPECTION OF PERMITTED
PLANTINGS.

2) INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PER THE
CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL.

3) A TREE PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

i
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REVISIONS

REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 31t REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY OR RALEIGH 15! REVIEW COMMENTS

S|
301 GLENWOOD AVE. 220
RALEIGH,NC 27603

PHONE: 919-367-8790
FAX: 919-322-0032

wwiw.cegroupinc.com

License # C-1739

ROCK QUARRY RETAIL
LANDSCAPE PLAN
2003 ROCK QUARRY ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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BUILDING EXISTING EXISTING. PROPOSED PPROPOSED ‘DRAWN BV
GRADE (LOW) (GRADE (HGH) AVERAGE GRADE (LOW) ‘GRADE (HGH) AVERAGE we
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EXSTING PROP
AVERAGE ma AVERAGE mn
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Sec. 1.5.9. Transparency B CEILING HEIGHT - II'-@" AFE 3 -
B 2 F
A. Intent 5 b
The transparancy requirements are Intended to lend visual Interest to streat- , ) :
facing bullding facades for both pedestrians and building occupants and W - N~
minimize blank wall areas. This is not applicable to residential uses. i
B. Genaral Requiremants 2 (11}
4 : 14
1. The minimum percentage of windows and doars that must caver a ground & @
story facade is measured between o and 12 feet above the adjacent ~ D E
sidewalk. More than 50% of required the transparency must be located EINISH FLOOR 2145@' FINISH FLOOR 21450' |— E‘
between 3 and 8 feet of the building facade. <
. ) RS HOTLESHISEIVE (&) 3
2. The minimum percentage of windows and doars that must cover an upper EXISTING GRADE - 2-8" gt 28" | 30" e-0" 2-g" 2-2' Lu £
HEH 73T
story facade Is measured from top of the finished floor to the top of the O isTiNG GRADE - l_ g
finished floor above, When there Is no floor above, upper story transparency o 420 Low z1n — pr
Is measured from the top of the finished fiaor to the top of the wall plate. oo I §£
3. Inamixed use bullding, or general bullding where an Urban Frontage Is U 3 EE
applied, 8 minimum of 60% of the street-facing, street-level window pane Q[G%f %[DE (%Ouf%) ELEVA?[ON m 58]
surface area must allow views inta the ground stary use for a depth of at: W 1 - o < o 3§
least 8 feet. Windows shall not be made opaque by non-operable window 5“
treatments (except curtains, blinds or shades within the canditioned space). z 4
4. Glass shall be considered transparent where it has a transparency higher DENOTES FOSBIBLE SCREENED < ;
than 80% and extemal reflectance of less than 15%. Glass on upper storles B rome YAC EQUIFTENT z
may have any level of transparency and external reflectance. TOP OF PARAFET 29850 E H
m =
777777777777777777777777 =] wal Plata B T £ T T T w =<
(DA * L - b
H Il ... N — »
"""" m ——[Ficor ] J 4 [ | moor LINg aT sTREET ELEVATION [] 0 J 4 ]
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Ficor
B %
!g 1% 3
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2 CEILING HEIGHT - 11-0" AFF K
€. Administrative Alternate Findings ] N R 04l
3
The Planning and Develapment Officer may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.17. m‘ ] <q Z
reduce the required transparency, subject ta all of the following findings: 20" AT 4 4 4 4 4 . 86
wy
1. The approved alternate meets the intent of the transparency requirements; Gy é é é é é é % N i:} Il
s -
2. The appraved alternate conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted g ? a Z llﬁ[y g
City plans; and X9 8 kY 0 [Z[l
e " ) 20" AFE i 15T
3. The street-facing building facade utilizes other architectural treatments to \' g 5 )31
create visual interest to offset the reduction in transparency. N (&1
EINI8H FLOOR 21452" FINISH FLOOR 21452 |1 %y%
i)
\ HESLERSISISIE BRI - — ﬂaol
. EXISTING GRADE -
TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS ) . 28 280 | 280 a0 2.8 80" 280 | 28 - 2-8" ki w ym 9
REQUIRED FRONT AL TRANGPARENCT  33% g au
FRONT WALL AREA (TO A 2 HEIGHT) o5 P 501
REQUIRED FRONT WALL TRANSPARENCY 238 SF nl i&-o" 24'-0" e'-0" il 0&4[
CWALL AREA x 33%) i Ve
FRONT WALL TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED  4i4 8F 8 oo Z Ve
AMOUNT OF TRANSPARENCT REQUIRED BETWEEN 3' AND &' §
TO BE BO% OF FRONT WALL TRANSPARENCY X st
AMOUNT OF TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED BETWEEN 3' AND &' - 119 8F Lo
ACUNT GF TRANSFARENCY FROVIDED BETUEEN 3' AND 8- 206 5 STREET (WEST) ELEVATION 1@
AMOUNT OF GLAZING BETUEEN 3' AND 8' EXCEEDS IE—T
B0% OF THE REQUIRED TRANBPARENCY
or ¥ TOTAL
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